
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-165749 PCN Date: 14-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
plug housing and header for Economic power

Descrip�on of Changes
Add alterna�ve material for below parts.

Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement. Adding a second resin to accommodate market constraints. There are no performance changes, new parts have finished qualifica�on test. Material
cer�fica�on and test report are available upon request to your local TE Connec�vity Sales Engineer.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Material
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

18-AUG-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:
18-AUG-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1744036-0 NO
1-1744036-2 NO
1-647676-0 NO
1-647676-2 NO
1744036-2 NO
1744036-3 NO
1744036-4 NO
1744036-5 NO
1744036-7 NO
1744057-2 NO
1744057-3 NO
1744057-4 NO
1744057-5 NO
1744057-6 NO
1744057-7 NO
1744057-8 NO
1744337-1 NO
647676-2 NO
647676-3 NO
647676-4 NO
647676-5 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

647676-6 NO
647676-7 NO
647676-8 NO
647676-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1744036 1744036-2, 1-1744036-0 P2
1744057 1744057-3, 1744057-2, 1744057-5 D1
1744337 1744337-1 C
647676 647676-2, 1-647676-0 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1744036-
0 NO

1-1744036-
2 NO

1-647676-0 NO
1-647676-2 NO
1744036-3 NO
1744036-4 NO
1744036-5 NO
1744036-7 NO
1744057-5 NO
1744057-7 NO
1744057-8 NO
1744337-1 NO
647676-5 NO
647676-6 NO
647676-7 NO
647676-8 NO
647676-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1744036 1-1744036-0 P2
1744057 1744057-5 D1
1744337 1744337-1 C
647676 1-647676-0 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1744036-
0 NO

1-1744036-
2 NO

1-647676-0 NO
1-647676-2 NO
1744036-3 NO
1744036-4 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1744036-5 NO
1744036-7 NO
1744057-5 NO
1744057-7 NO
1744057-8 NO
1744337-1 NO
647676-5 NO
647676-6 NO
647676-7 NO
647676-8 NO
647676-9 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1744036-
0 NO

1-1744036-
2 NO

1-647676-0 NO
1-647676-2 NO
1744036-2 NO
1744036-3 NO
1744036-4 NO
1744036-5 NO
1744057-3 NO
1744057-4 NO
1744057-5 NO
1744057-6 NO
1744337-1 NO
647676-2 NO
647676-3 NO
647676-5 NO
647676-6 NO
647676-7 NO
647676-8 NO
647676-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
647676 1-647676-0 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1744036-
0 NO

1-1744036-
2 NO

1-647676-0 NO
1-647676-2 NO
1744036-2 NO
1744036-3 NO
1744036-4 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1744036-5 NO
1744057-3 NO
1744057-4 NO
1744057-5 NO
1744057-6 NO
1744337-1 NO
647676-2 NO
647676-3 NO
647676-5 NO
647676-6 NO
647676-7 NO
647676-8 NO
647676-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1744036 1-1744036-0 P2
1744057 1744057-3 D1
1744337 1744337-1 C
647676 1-647676-0 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1744036-2 NO
1744057-2 NO
1744057-4 NO
1744057-6 NO
647676-2 NO
647676-3 NO
647676-4 NO
647676-5 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1744036 1744036-2 P2
1744057 1744057-2 D1
647676 647676-2 B1




